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At the annual general meeting ( AGM ) of shareholders of Korea Electric Power Corporation ( KEPCO ) held on
March 22, 2019, all the agendas set forth below submitted for shareholder approval were approved by the shareholders
as originally proposed:

1. Agendas for Shareholder Approval:

1)  Approval of financial statements for the fiscal year 2018

2)  Approval of the maximum aggregate amount of remuneration for directors in 2019

Aggregate ceiling on remuneration for direactros in 2019 : 2,174,564 thousand won

2. Voting Results

Agenda Outstanding Shares Attendant Shares Shares for
1.1) 641,964,077 525,181,688 491,395,343 (93.6%)
1.2) 641,964,077 525,181,688 476,740,593 (90.8%)

Details on the proposed agenda for the AGM are attached hereto.
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SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be
signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

By: /s/ Kim
Kab-soon

Name: Kim, Kab-soon

Title: Vice President
Date: March 22, 2019
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Attachment
Agenda 1. Approval of Financial Statements for the Fiscal Year 2018

Disclaimer: The financial statements for the fiscal year 2018 as presented below is in accordance with the
International Financial Reporting Standard adopted in Korea (K-IFRS), and are subject to shareholders approval.
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KOREA ELECTRIC POWER CORPORATION
AND SUBSIDIARIES

Consolidated Financial Statements

December 31, 2018

(With Independent Auditors Report Thereon)
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KOREA ELECTRIC POWER CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

Consolidated Statements of Financial Position

As of December 31, 2018 and 2017

In millions of won

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents
Current financial assets, net
Trade and other receivables, net
Inventories, net

Income tax refund receivables
Current non-financial assets
Assets held-for-sale

Total current assets

Non-current assets

Non-current financial assets, net
Non-current trade and other receivables, net
Property, plant and equipment, net
Investment properties, net

Goodwill

Intangible assets other than goodwill, net
Investments in associates

Investments in joint ventures

Deferred tax assets

Non-current non-financial assets

Total non-current assets
Total Assets

(Continued)

Note

5,6,7,48
5,9.12,13,14,15,48
5,8,17,23,48,49,50
16

44

18

45

5,6,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,48
5.,8,17,48,49,50

21,30,52

22,30

19

24,30,49

4,20

4,20

44

18

2018

1,358,345
2,359,895
7,793,592
7,188,253
143,214
878,888
22,881

19,745,068

2,113,613
1,819,845
152,743,194
159,559
2,582
1,225,942
4,064,820
1,813,525
1,233,761
327,152

165,503,993

4 W 185,249,061

2017

2,369,739
1,958,357
7,928,972
6,002,086
100,590
753,992
27,971

19,141,707

2,038,913
1,754,797
150,882,414
284,714
2,582
1,187,121
3,837,421
1,493,275
919,153
246,818

162,647,208

181,788,915
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KOREA ELECTRIC POWER CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
Consolidated Statements of Financial Position, Continued

As of December 31, 2018 and 2017

In millions of won Note 2018 2017
Liabilities

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables, net 5,25,27,48,50 W 6,405,395 5,999,521
Current financial liabilities, net 5,14,26,48,50 7,981,879 9,194,552
Income tax payables 44 285,420 508,402
Current non-financial liabilities 23,31,32 5,574,041 5,584,308
Current provisions 29,48 1,594,798 2,137,498
Total current liabilities 21,841,533 23,424,281

Non-current liabilities

Non-current trade and other payables, net 5,25,27,48,50 2,941,696 3,223,480
Non-current financial liabilities, net 5,14,26,48,50 53,364,911 45,980,899
Non-current non-financial liabilities 31,32 8,160,033 8,072,434
Employee benefits liabilities, net 28,48 1,645,069 1,483,069
Deferred tax liabilities 44 9,617,309 10,415,397
Non-current provisions 29,48 16,585,748 16,224,714
Total non-current liabilities 92,314,766 85,399,993
Total Liabilities 4 W 114,156,299 108,824,274
Equity
Contributed capital 1,33,48
Share capital W 3,209,820 3,209,820
Share premium 843,758 843,758
4,053,578 4,053,578
Retained earnings 34
Legal reserves 1,604,910 1,604,910
Voluntary reserves 35,906,267 34,833,844
Unappropriated retained earnings 14,007,942 16,931,804
51,519,119 53,370,558
Other components of equity 37
Other capital surplus 1,234,825 1,233,793
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (358,570) (271,457)
Other equity 13,294,973 13,294,973
14,171,228 14,257,309

8
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Equity attributable to owners of the controlling company 69,743,925
Non-controlling interests 19,36 1,348,837
Total Equity YW 71,092,762
Total Liabilities and Equity Y- 185,249,061

71,681,445
1,283,196

72,964,641

181,788,915
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KOREA ELECTRIC POWER CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income (Loss)

For the years ended December 31, 2018 and 2017

In millions of won, except per share information
Sales

Sales of goods

Sales of services

Sales of construction services

Revenue related to transfer of assets from customers

Cost of sales

Cost of sales of goods

Cost of sales of services

Cost of sales of construction services

Gross profit
Selling and administrative expenses

Operating profit (loss)

Other non-operating income

Other non-operating expense

Other gains (losses), net

Finance income

Finance expenses

Profit (loss) related to associates, joint ventures and
subsidiaries

Share in profit of associates and joint ventures

Gain on disposal of investments in associates and joint ventures
Gain on disposal of investments in subsidiaries

Share in loss of associates and joint ventures

Loss on disposal of investments in associates and joint ventures
Impairment loss on investments in associates and joint ventures

Profit (loss) before income tax
Income tax benefit (expense)

Profit (loss) for the period
(Continued)

Note
4,38,48,50

23

16,28,46,50

28,39,46,50

4
40
40
41
5,14,42
5,14,43

4,20

20

44

2018

¥ 57,897,804

392,867
1,742,391
594,548

60,627,610

(55,976,628)
(592,224)
(1,638,869)

(58,207,721)

2,419,889
(2,627,890)

(208,001)
375,346
(231,330)
(621,124)
796,870
(2,470,743)

473,269
5,079
73
(110,168)
(2,183)
(7,907)

358,163

(2,000,819)
826,321

W (1,174,498)

2017
55,772,548
351,157
3,212,184
478,973
59,814,862
(48,454,036)
(597.,423)
(3,047,396)
(52,098,855)

7,716,007
(2,762,855)

4,953,152

390,145
(180,055)

156,627

1,530,618
(3,127,952)

241,537

609
(323,225)
(27,238)
(108,317)

3,614,218
(2,172,824)

1,441,394

10
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KOREA ELECTRIC POWER CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income (Loss), Continued

For the years ended December 31, 2018 and 2017

In millions of won, except per share information

Other comprehensive income (loss)

Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss:
Remeasurement of defined benefit liability, net of tax

Share in other comprehensive income (loss) of associates and joint
ventures, net of tax

Net change in fair value of equity investments at fair value through
other comprehensive income (loss)

Items that are or may be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss:
Net change in the unrealized fair value of available-for-sale
financial assets, net of tax

Net change in the unrealized fair value of derivatives using cash
flow hedge accounting, net of tax

Foreign currency translation of foreign operations, net of tax
Share in other comprehensive income (loss) of associates and joint
ventures, net of tax

Other comprehensive loss, net of tax
Total comprehensive income (loss) for the period
Profit (loss) attributable to:

Owners of the controlling company
Non-controlling interests

Total comprehensive income (loss) attributable to:
Owners of the controlling company
Non-controlling interests

Earnings (loss) per share (in won)
Basic and diluted earnings (loss) per share

Note
5,14,28,34,37

28,34
34

37

37

5,14,37
37

37

47

47

2018

W (108,169)
(1,153)

(34,185)

211
(20,717)

57,088
(106,925)
W (1,281,423)
W (1,314,567)
140,069
W (1,174,498)
W (1,426,477)
145,054

W (1,281,423)

W (2,048)

2017

170,337

10,067

(7,098)

20,868
(134,196)

(154,694)
(94,716)
1,346,678
1,298,720
142,674
1,441,394
1,230,194
116,484

1,346,678

2,023

12
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KOREA ELECTRIC POWER CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

Consolidated Statements of Changes in Equity

13



