KOREA ELECTRIC POWER CORP Form 6-K March 22, 2019

#### SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, DC 20549

#### FORM 6-K

#### REPORT OF FOREIGN PRIVATE ISSUER

Pursuant to Rule 13a-16 or 15d-16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 For the Month of March 2019

#### KOREA ELECTRIC POWER CORPORATION

(Translation of registrant s name into English)

55 Jeollyeok-ro, Naju-si, Jeollanam-do, 58217, Korea

(Address of principal executive offices)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover of Form 20-F or Form 40-F.

Form 20-F Form 40-F

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(1):

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(7):

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant by furnishing the information contained in this form is also thereby furnishing the information to the Commission pursuant to Rule 12g3-2(b) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.

Yes No

If Yes is marked, indicate below the file number assigned to the registrant in connection with Rule 12g3-2(b): 82-

At the annual general meeting ( AGM ) of shareholders of Korea Electric Power Corporation ( KEPCO ) held on March 22, 2019, all the agendas set forth below submitted for shareholder approval were approved by the shareholders as originally proposed:

#### 1. Agendas for Shareholder Approval:

- 1) Approval of financial statements for the fiscal year 2018
- 2) Approval of the maximum aggregate amount of remuneration for directors in 2019

Aggregate ceiling on remuneration for direactros in 2019: 2,174,564 thousand won

### 2. Voting Results

Agenda	Outstanding Shares	<b>Attendant Shares</b>	Shares for
1. 1)	641,964,077	525,181,688	491,395,343 (93.6%)
1. 2)	641,964,077	525,181,688	476,740,593 (90.8%)

Details on the proposed agenda for the AGM are attached hereto.

### **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

By: <u>/s/ Kim.</u> Kab-soon

Name: Kim, Kab-soon

Title: Vice President

Date: March 22, 2019

Attachment

## Agenda 1. Approval of Financial Statements for the Fiscal Year 2018

Disclaimer: The financial statements for the fiscal year 2018 as presented below is in accordance with the International Financial Reporting Standard adopted in Korea (K-IFRS), and are subject to shareholders approval.

### KOREA ELECTRIC POWER CORPORATION

### AND SUBSIDIARIES

**Consolidated Financial Statements** 

December 31, 2018

(With Independent Auditors Report Thereon)

Consolidated Statements of Financial Position

## As of December 31, 2018 and 2017

In millions of won	Note	2018	2017
<u>Assets</u>			
Current assets			
Cash and cash equivalents	5,6,7,48	₩ 1,358,345	2,369,739
Current financial assets, net	5,9,12,13,14,15,48	2,359,895	1,958,357
Trade and other receivables, net	5,8,17,23,48,49,50	7,793,592	7,928,972
Inventories, net	16	7,188,253	6,002,086
Income tax refund receivables	44	143,214	100,590
Current non-financial assets	18	878,888	753,992
Assets held-for-sale	45	22,881	27,971
Total current assets		19,745,068	19,141,707
Non-current assets			
Non-current financial assets, net	5,6,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,48	2,113,613	2,038,913
Non-current trade and other receivables, net	5,8,17,48,49,50	1,819,845	1,754,797
Property, plant and equipment, net	21,30,52	152,743,194	150,882,414
Investment properties, net	22,30	159,559	284,714
Goodwill	19	2,582	2,582
Intangible assets other than goodwill, net	24,30,49	1,225,942	1,187,121
Investments in associates	4,20	4,064,820	3,837,421
Investments in joint ventures	4,20	1,813,525	1,493,275
Deferred tax assets	44	1,233,761	919,153
Non-current non-financial assets	18	327,152	246,818
Total non-current assets		165,503,993	162,647,208
Total Assets	4	₩ 185,249,061	181,788,915

(Continued)

Consolidated Statements of Financial Position, Continued

## As of December 31, 2018 and 2017

In millions of won	Note	2018	2017
<u>Liabilities</u>			
Current liabilities			
Trade and other payables, net	5,25,27,48,50	₩ 6,405,395	5,999,521
Current financial liabilities, net	5,14,26,48,50	7,981,879	9,194,552
Income tax payables	44	285,420	508,402
Current non-financial liabilities	23,31,32	5,574,041	5,584,308
Current provisions	29,48	1,594,798	2,137,498
Total current liabilities		21,841,533	23,424,281
Non-current liabilities			
Non-current trade and other payables, net	5,25,27,48,50	2,941,696	3,223,480
Non-current financial liabilities, net	5,14,26,48,50	53,364,911	45,980,899
Non-current non-financial liabilities	31,32	8,160,033	8,072,434
Employee benefits liabilities, net	28,48	1,645,069	1,483,069
Deferred tax liabilities	44	9,617,309	10,415,397
Non-current provisions	29,48	16,585,748	16,224,714
Total non-current liabilities		92,314,766	85,399,993
Total Liabilities	4	₩ 114,156,299	108,824,274
Equity			
Contributed capital	1,33,48		
Share capital	1,55,10	₩ 3,209,820	3,209,820
Share premium		843,758	843,758
Zimio promoni		0.10,700	0.0,700
		4,053,578	4,053,578
Retained earnings	34	, ,	, ,
Legal reserves		1,604,910	1,604,910
Voluntary reserves		35,906,267	34,833,844
Unappropriated retained earnings		14,007,942	16,931,804
		51,519,119	53,370,558
Other components of equity	37	1.021.025	1 202 702
Other capital surplus		1,234,825	1,233,793
Accumulated other comprehensive loss		(358,570)	(271,457)
Other equity		13,294,973	13,294,973
		14,171,228	14,257,309

Equity attributable to owners of the controlling company		69,743,925	71,681,445
Non-controlling interests		1,348,837	1,283,196
Total Equity		₩ 71,092,762	72,964,641
Total Liabilities and Equity		₩ 185,249,061	181,788,915

Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income (Loss)

## For the years ended December 31, 2018 and 2017

In millions of won, except per share information	Note	2018	2017
Sales	4,38,48,50		
Sales of goods		₩ 57,897,804	55,772,548
Sales of services		392,867	351,157
Sales of construction services	23	1,742,391	3,212,184
Revenue related to transfer of assets from customers		594,548	478,973
		60,627,610	59,814,862
Cost of sales	16,28,46,50		
Cost of sales of goods	, , ,	(55,976,628)	(48,454,036)
Cost of sales of services		(592,224)	(597,423)
Cost of sales of construction services		(1,638,869)	(3,047,396)
		(58,207,721)	(52,098,855)
Gross profit		2,419,889	7,716,007
Selling and administrative expenses	28,39,46,50	(2,627,890)	(2,762,855)
Operating profit (loss)	4	(208,001)	4,953,152
Other non-operating income	40	375,346	390,145
Other non-operating expense	40	(231,330)	(180,055)
Other gains (losses), net	41	(621,124)	156,627
Finance income	5,14,42	796,870	1,530,618
Finance expenses	5,14,43	(2,470,743)	(3,127,952)
Profit (loss) related to associates, joint ventures and			
subsidiaries	4,20		
Share in profit of associates and joint ventures		473,269	241,537
Gain on disposal of investments in associates and joint ventures		5,079	609
Gain on disposal of investments in subsidiaries		73	
Share in loss of associates and joint ventures		(110,168)	(323,225)
Loss on disposal of investments in associates and joint ventures		(2,183)	(22.20)
Impairment loss on investments in associates and joint ventures	20	(7,907)	(27,238)
		250.162	(100.015)
		358,163	(108,317)
Profit (loss) before income tax		(2,000,819)	3,614,218
Income tax benefit (expense)	44	826,321	(2,172,824)
( F)			( , , , , - = -)
Profit (loss) for the period		₩ (1,174,498)	1,441,394
(Continued)		· · · /	, ,

Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income (Loss), Continued

## For the years ended December 31, 2018 and 2017

In millions of won, except per share information	Note	2018	2017
Other comprehensive income (loss)	5,14,28,34,37		
Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss:			
Remeasurement of defined benefit liability, net of tax	28,34	₩ (108,169)	170,337
Share in other comprehensive income (loss) of associates and joint			
ventures, net of tax	34	(1,153)	10,067
Net change in fair value of equity investments at fair value through			
other comprehensive income (loss)	37	(34,185)	
Items that are or may be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss:			
Net change in the unrealized fair value of available-for-sale			
financial assets, net of tax	37		(7,098)
Net change in the unrealized fair value of derivatives using cash			
flow hedge accounting, net of tax	5,14,37	211	20,868
Foreign currency translation of foreign operations, net of tax	37	(20,717)	(134,196)
Share in other comprehensive income (loss) of associates and joint			
ventures, net of tax	37	57,088	(154,694)
Other comprehensive loss, net of tax		(106,925)	(94,716)
Total comprehensive income (loss) for the period		₩ (1,281,423)	1,346,678
Profit (loss) attributable to:			
Owners of the controlling company	47	₩ (1,314,567)	1,298,720
Non-controlling interests		140,069	142,674
		₩ (1,174,498)	1,441,394
Total comprehensive income (loss) attributable to:			
Owners of the controlling company		₩ (1,426,477)	1,230,194
Non-controlling interests		145,054	116,484
		₩ (1,281,423)	1,346,678
Earnings (loss) per share (in won)	47		
Basic and diluted earnings (loss) per share	.,	₩ (2,048)	2,023

## KOREA ELECTRIC POWER CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

Consolidated Statements of Changes in Equity